

10/487805 u(12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 26 FEB 2004

2/26/04 m/s

102807562

| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |   |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 03/ 01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  PATENTS ONLY   |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)                          |
| Tord Inghardt (01/26/2004), Anders Johansson  | Name: AstraZeneca AB  |
| (01/28/2004), and Arne Svensson (01/26/2004)  | Internal Address:   |
| <u> </u>  | Street Address:   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes X No   | R&D Headquarters  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  | Global Intellectual Property Patents                              |
| x Assignment Merger   | SE-151 85 Södertälje<br>SWEDEN                                    |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | City:   |
| Other   |   |
| Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties  | State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/487805   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: February 26, 2004  |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s):   | B. Patent No.(s):   |
| This application  |   |
|   |   |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No   |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>  | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1              |
| Name: Patricia Granahan<br>ROPES & GRAY LLP   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00                                |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ASZD-P01-735  | Enclosed  |
| Street Address:   |   |
| One International Place   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
|   | Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)      |
|   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: State: Zip:   | 18-1945   |
| Boston MA 02110-2624  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info  | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy                |
| is a true copy of the original document.  | 0-2   |
| David P. Halstead - 44,735  | February 26, 2004   |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  |   |
| Total nember of pages melaaning outer officer, attachments, and documents.  |   |
|   |   |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV323523445US, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.  Dated: 4-36-04 Signature: (Andrea Berlo) |   |

9379888.1

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Inventor(s)

Date Signed

Witness(es)

1. 20040126

Multifull

2. Auditor Johnsson

20040128

Malifull

3. Arne SVENSSON

Date Signed

Witness(es)

Multifull

Malifull

Malifull

Arne SVENSSON

**RECORDED: 02/26/2004**